North Dakota law.
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TAXES.

CHAPTER XXIX.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF YANKTON COUNTY TO LEVY A TAX FOR THE
YEAK 1864, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE COLLECTION
OF THE SAME.

Be it enacted by tJie Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

Section 1. That the county commissioners of Yanktoncoun «on,ty eom_

ry, be and are hereby authorized to levy a tax of two mills On levy tu.

the dollar, on all property assessed in said county for the year

1864, and also a poll tax of one dollar for each male person

over the age of twenty-one years.

Sec. 2. The tax so levied by the said county commission- How collect**,

crs shall be collected as provided in chapter 69, session laws of
1862, as far as applicable, but where the time specified for col

lection of taxes by said law conflicts with the enforcement of

this act, it shall be the duty of the county commissioners to

make such rules and regulations as they shall see fit.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its pas- Ja*™.10
*

sage.

Approved, January 11th, 1865.
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